SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/CIR/P/2014/185 dated 
December 31, 2024 and other applicable circulars issued in this regard. 

The proposed remuneration to be paid to M/s. Deepak Bansal & Associates Company Secretaries for 
secretarial audit services is Rs. 1,25,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand only) plus 
applicable taxes and out-of-pocket expenses. The Board is of view that the remuneration is 
commensurate with the size and scale of the Company. 

None of the Directors and/or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company and their relatives is